1 6 0 0  S e r i e s
E l e c t r i c  S t r i k e s
DynaLock 1600 Series Electric Strikes are
universally adaptable to suit all door and
frame types and accomodate most locking
devices with up to a 3/4” latch projection. To
simplify ordering and speed installation all
1600 Series models feature 12/24V AC/DC

SM
DynaLock
Part Number Configuration
16 - 05 - S - LMS - US10B
1600 Series Strike
Field Selectable Voltage
(Shipped w/12V & 24V
Wiring Harnesses)
Field Selectable Operation:
Fail-Safe (Fail Unlocked - FUL)
Fail-Secure (Fail Locked - FL)
Faceplate Selection
Selection of the Strike Faceplate is based on the frame jamb material.
04 1-1/4” x 4-7/8” ANSI ROUND CORNER (ALUMINUM OR WOOD FRAMES)
14 1-1/4” x 4-7/8” ANSI SQUARE CORNER (HOLLOW METAL OR WOOD FRAMES)
05 1-1/8” x 5-7/8” ROUND CORNER (ALUMINUM OR WOOD FRAMES)
07 1-1/4” X 6-7/8” ROUND CORNER (ALUMINUM OR WOOD FRAMES)
08 1-7/16” X 7-15/16” ROUND CORNER (ALUMINUM OR WOOD FRAMES)
CYLINDRICAL
LOCKS
(FOR 5/8” LATCH
PROJECTION)
CYLINDRICAL
LOCKS
(FOR 3/4” LATCH
PROJECTION)
MORTISE
LOCKS
NARROWLINE
ALUMINUM
LOCKS
MORTISE EXIT
DEVICES
“L” PROFILE “S” PROFILE “S” PROFILE “L” PROFILE “S” PROFILE
Strike Profile
The type of lock used will determine which Strike Profile
to select. This is dictated by the projection of the lock
latchbolt into the strike cavity.
LMS  Lock Monitor Switches (Optional)
Two SPDT switches monitor latchbolt projection and locked/unlocked
condition of strike keeper.
Finishes
US32D    BRUSHED STAINLESS STEEL (STANDARD)
US3    POLISHED BRASS
US4    BRUSHED BRASS
US10    BRUSHED LIGHT BRONZE
US10B    BRUSHED DARK BRONZE
US32    BRIGHT STAINLESS STEEL
Latch Monitor Wires
Black = Common (C)